On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve credit application for Producers Cooperative Association. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-43, Page

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve Preliminary Plat for Blue Sky Estates. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve to go out for bids to pave the parking lot at the Covington Street Annex. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve for requesting bids for healthcare coverage. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve to advertise for contract to purchase county salvage scrap metal. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve letter of authorization for the request of historical usage information. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-43, Page

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve to adopt Hill County's second amendment and restated Tax Abatement Guidelines. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-43, Page

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve invoices for June 4, 2019. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-43, Page

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Employer/Wage Status Changes. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-43, Page

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve payroll for June 7, 2019. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-43, Page

THE FOREGOING MINUTES OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF HILL COUNTY WERE READ

AND APPROVED JUNE11, 2019.

ANDREW MONTGOMERY, PREC. #1

LARRY CRUMPTON, PREC #2

SCOTTY HAWKINS, PREC. #3

MARTIN LAKE, PREC. #4

COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS